
Question on Notice

No. 1096

Asked on 25 October 2022

MR R STEVENS ASKED MINISTER FOR EDUCATION, MINISTER FOR INDUSTRIAL
RELATIONS AND MINISTER FOR RACING (HON G GRACE)

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise how many of the proposed 52 FlexiSpaces have been delivered and provide a list of the schools with operational FlexiSpaces?

ANSWER:

The Palaszczuk Government is committed to supporting each young Queenslander to succeed at school and transition to further study or work. As part of Our Future State –
Advancing Queensland’s Priorities $16.6 million has been committed to establish up to 52 FlexiSpaces across the State.

A list of the 52 schools is at Attachment 1.

A total of 43 schools have operational FlexiSpaces, six of which are operating from an interim area while refurbishments are finalised.

Nine schools have experienced delays to refurbishments and have been unable to deliver from another area within the school. It is anticipated these nine schools will commence delivery in Semester 1, 2023.
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Operational FlexiSpace from completed refurbishment:

1. Beaudesert State High School

2. Beerwah State High School

3. Bentley Park College

4. Blackwater State High School

5. Browns Plains State High School

6. Bundaberg North State High School

7. Bundamba State Secondary College

8. Charters Towers State High School

9. Dakabin State High School

10. Earnshaw State College

11. Flagstone State Secondary College

12. Glenmore State High School

13. Gordonvale State High School

14. Gympie State High School

15. Heatley State College

16. Helensvale State High School

17. Kingaroy State High School

18. Kingston State College

19. Mabel Park State High School

20. Mareeba State High School

21. Maryborough State High School

22. Mitchelton State High School

23. Mossman State High School

24. Noosa District State High School

25. North Lakes State College

26. North Rockhampton State High School

27. Oakey State High School

28. Pioneer State High School

29. Runcorn State High School

30. Shailer Park State High School

31. Springwood Road State High School

32. Toowoomba State High School

33. Upper Coomera State College

34. Wellington Point State High School

35. Whites Hill State College

36. William Ross State High School

37. Yeronga State High School
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Operational FlexiSpace from interim location:

1. Ayr State High School

2. Isis District State High School

3. Kirwan State High School

4. Lowood State High School

5. Smithfield State High School and

6. Spinifex State High School.


Schools experienced delay to refurbishment anticipated to commence during Semester 1, 2023:

1. Bowen State High School

2. Clontarf Beach State High School

3. Innisfail State College

4. Narangba Valley State High School

5. Pimlico State High School

6. Thuringowa State High School

7. Warwick State High School

8. Woree State High School and

9. Yeppoon State High School.

